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Cat. No. : 077/2013

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally
eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents and interview,
for selection to the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (SANSKRIT) - Kannur (Category
No. 077/2013 ) in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT on '9190- 15780/- on the basis of the Objective Type

Phone : 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE OFFICE, KANNUR

NOTIFICATION

Test (OMR) held on 28/10/2014.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way,
indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The alphabet 'C' shall be prefixed to all Register

numbers to denote Kannur District.

100012
100064
100120
100152
100179
100212
100256

100027

100153

100030

100009

100268

100052

100014
100065
100127
100154
100188
100216
100258

100047
100178

100089

100284

100054

Main List
100044 100045
100070 100073
100130 100145
100155 100158
100190 100196
100229 100231
100272 100280

Supplementary List

Ezhava
100058 100091
100180 100184
Scheduled Caste
100129 100263
Scheduled Tribe

NIL
Muslim

Latin Catholics/A.I.

0.B.C.
100147 100164

Kannur

14/01/2016

100055
100093
100146
100161
100198
100233

100109
100247

100299

100177

100061
100101
100151
100175
100206
100234

100136
100286
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Viswakarma

100105 100182 100215 100267 100271
SIUC Nadar
NIL

NIL

Dheevara

100276
Hindu Nadar
NIL

List of PH for 3% Reservation
Low Vision

NIL

Hearing Impairment

NIL

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

NIL
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Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission
of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on
the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The Short list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top
marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured 42 (Forty two) marks and above are included in the Main List
of the short list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the
Supplementary list.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the short List should present and produce in person the original
documents for verification. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification and Interview of candidates
included in this short list will be intimated later

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer
scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the
Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to
produce Non-Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce
the same along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.

Note:- (7) SC/ST Candidates included in this list are required to produce Community Certificate issued by
the Revenue Authorities not below the Rank of Tahsildar.

Note :- (8) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 28/10/2014 will be issued to those candidates
who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose

Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : ER VII(1) 704/15/EW Dated
11/09/215.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Office of the

Kerala Public Service Commission

District Office Office,Kannur ANITHA S

_ DISTRICT OFFICER
Approved for issue, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office Office , Kannur

Section Officer.



