Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0497-2700482

eMail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

100052

100054

100147

100164

100177

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE OFFICE, KANNUR

SL. No.: 01/2016/DOC Kannur
Cat. No.: 077/2013 14/01/2016

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents and interview, for selection to the post of **PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (SANSKRIT) - Kannur** (Category No. **077/2013**) in **EDUCATION DEPARTMENT** on `9190- 15780/- on the basis of the **Objective Type Test (OMR)** held on **28/10/2014**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The alphabet 'C' shall be prefixed to all Register numbers to denote Kannur District.

		<u>M</u> ;	<u>ain List</u>		
100012	100014	100044	100045	100055	100061
100064	100065	100070	100073	100093	100101
100120	100127	100130	100145	100146	100151
100152	100154	100155	100158	100161	100175
100179	100188	100190	100196	100198	100206
100212	100216	100229	100231	100233	100234
100256	100258	100272	100280		
Supplementary List					
<u>Ezhava</u>					
100027	100047	100058	100091	100109	100136
100153	100178	100180	100184	100247	100286
Scheduled Caste					
100030	100089	100129	100263	100299	
Scheduled Tribe					
NIL					
	<u>Muslim</u>				
100009	100284				
	Latin Catholics/A.I.				
100268					
<u>O.B.C.</u>					

<u>Viswakarma</u>

100105 100182 100215 100267 100271

SIUC Nadar

NIL

<u>O.X.</u>

NIL

<u>Dheevara</u>

100276

Hindu Nadar

NIL

<u>List of PH for 3% Reservation</u> <u>Low Vision</u>

NIL

Hearing Impairment

NIL

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

NIL

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The Short list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **42 (Forty two)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the short list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary list.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the short List should present and produce in person the original documents for verification. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification and Interview of candidates included in this short list will be intimated later

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:-(6) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list who are required to produce Non-Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the same along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.

Note:- (7) SC/ST Candidates included in this list are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue Authorities not below the Rank of Tahsildar.

Note :- (8) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **28/10/2014** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : **ER VII(1) 704/15/EW Dated 11/09/215**.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Office, Kannur

Approved for issue,

ANITHA S
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office Office, Kannur

Section Officer.